ACT Teacher Quality Institute Board Appointment 2016 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2016-220

made under the

ACT Teacher Quality Institute Act 2010, Division 3.2, sections 14 and 15 and Financial Management Act 1996 section 78.

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the ACT Teacher Quality Institute Board Appointment 2016 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Appointment

I re-appoint Ms Moira Najdecki as a member of the Board of the ACT Teacher Quality Institute for a period of three years.

Shane Rattenbury MLA Minister for Education 15 August 2016